42nd City Council District

Inez D. Barron (D, WF)

Greetings. My name is Inez Barron, your candidate for City Council, 42nd district, representing parts of East New York, Brownsville, Canarsie and East Flatbush. First let me thank you for electing me to represent you in the State Assembly for the past 5 years. Working with resident leaders, the US Senator, the Congressman, the State Senator and the City Councilman, I authored the State law that keeps Starrett City as a Mitchel-Lama development which maintains affordable rents there for the next 30 years. Additionally, my office has helped over 100 families keep their homes from foreclosure. Now I am asking you to vote for me, Inez Barron, for City Council. Just as I have worked diligently and effectively for you in the State Assembly, I pledge to continue to work on your behalf on important issues such as quality education, affordable housing, accessible healthcare, programs for youth and seniors, job development and economic improvement. In addition to widespread community support, I am proud to say that based on my record of accomplishments, several unions and organizations have endorsed me for City Council. They include DC 37, 1199, Central Labor Council, CSA, UFT, TWU, RWDSU, PSC and the Working Families Party. When you vote Inez Barron for City Council, you are voting for continuation of the progress and the projects that Councilmember Charles Barron has brought to our community. Two new schools, three totally renovated parks, new market value apartments ranging from \$700 to \$1100, re-opening of Penn-Wortman Senior Center, and always fighting against injustice. With Inez Barron as your Councilmember, you will have proven and effective leadership. I ask that you vote Inez Barron for City Council. You can contact me at 718-310-8901. Thank you. Remember vote Inez Barron for City Council.

Reprinted as supplied by the candidate. Participating in the Campaign Finance Program.